
pri ntableBi dNoticeAb stract

Bid Notice Abstract

https ;//notices. phil geps.gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10800837

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-354 Improvement of Covered Court at Sitio Del Pllar, Rangayen, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Status

Associated Components 1

0Bid Supplements

Document Request List

29/0412024Date Published

Last updated / Time 29/04/2024 00:00 AM

Procurement llode:

cl.ssificationl

Categoryr

Approved Budget for
the Contractr

Deliv€ry Period:

Client Agencyr

24-O4-354

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bidding

Civil works

Constructlon Projects

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kltaarbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-936-2L42269

Contact Pergon:

90 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

PHP 1,000,000.00

Solicitation umber!

Trade Agreement:

closing Date / Time 2UO5/2024 lO:00 AM

Desctiption

Republic of the Philipplnes
Reglon XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

lnvitation to Bid for: 24-04-354 Improvement of Covered Court at Sitio Del Pilar, Rangayen, Alamada, Cotabato

The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 20olo DF2024-l-07-03-990 intends to apply the sum of P

1,000,000.00 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot
24-04-354 Improvement of Covered Court at Sitio Del Pilat Rangayen, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works ls required 90 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract slmilar to the Prolect. The descriptlon
of an ellgible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, partloilarly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

2. Bidding rrylll be conducted through open competitive biddlng procedures using non-dlscretionary "pass/fail" crlterion
as speclfled in the 2016 revised Implementlng Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

3, Interested bldders may obtain further information from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and lnspect the Bidding
Doorments at the address given beloly from Mondays to Fridays 9i00am to 4:00pm.

4, A complete set of Bldding Doqlments may be acquired by interested bidders on April 29, 2024 to May 2L, 2024
kom glven address and website/s below and upon payment of the applicable fue for the Bldding Doqrments, pursuant
to the latest Guldelines lssued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 1,000.00. The Procurlng Entlty shall allow the bldder
to present its proof of payment for the fues presented in person with official receipt.

5. The Local Government Unit of Alamada wlll hold a Pre-Bld Confurence on May 7, 2024 at BAC office, Alamada
Cotabato @ 10;00 oclock in the morning.

6. Blds must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submlssion at the offfce address as lndlcated
below on or before May 21, 2024 al l0:00am. Late blds shall not be accepted.

7, All blds must be accompanled by a bid security in any of the acceptable brms and ln the amount stated in ITB
Clause 15,

nef€trence l{umb€r

Procuring Entity

Titlc

Arce of Ddivery

*
ffis,H.rt",. PTocuremcnt tyrbtfi

Active



printableBidNoti ceAbstract

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a Fallure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award ln accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, wlthout thereby lncurrlng any llabillty to the
affected bidder or bldders.

11. For further informatlon, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Offfce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 / 09 159740173
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may vlsit the fiollor{ing rryebsltes:

For downloading of Biddlng Documents: see Philgeps Notice posted

Onllne bid submission: not applicable due to very slow lnternet connectivlty.

_April 24, 2024-
IDate of Issue]

NOLI S. DOROMAL
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
Line Item3

Item l{o, Quantity UOM

1

Product/Service ame
24-04-354 Improvement of Covered
Court at Sitlo De

Description
Improvement of
Covered court

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

1,000,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date

07/05/2024

Created by

Drte Cre.ted

Time

10:00:00 AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

28/04/2024

Venue

BAC offlce, Alamada, Cotabato

The PhiIGEPS team ls not responsible fior any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact us I sitemap

https ://noti ces. phi I geps. gov. ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB


